
 
GLS/C/958-25  CIRCULAR 10 January 2025 

   Annual Examination Schedule (Grade 9) 
 

Dear Parents, 
 

Please be informed that the Annual Examination for Grade 9 will be conducted from 17th February to 3rd March 
2025. Please find below the schedule and the other details.  
 

The whole year’s portion will be tested in the annual exam with a few exceptions. The portion for the exam will 
be shared shortly.    
 

The examination will be conducted from 7:45 a.m. to 11:00 a.m. (including reading time) on the scheduled 
days. Students of Grade 9 will disperse at 12:00 noon from 17th February to 3rd March 2025 on account of the 
Annual examination.  
 

Revision for the exam will be done in the class, in the week prior to the exam and revision worksheets will be 
uploaded on Phoenix Classroom. 
 

Annual Examination – Grade 9 (2024-25) 
February – March 2025 

DATE & DAY GRADE 9 
17.02.2025 Monday Mathematics 
18.02.2025 Tuesday English 

19.02.2025 Wednesday Study Leave 
20.02.2025 Thursday Islamic Studies 

21.02.2025 Friday Moral Social & Cultural Studies (MSCS) 
24.02.2025 Monday Science 
25.02.2025 Tuesday Artificial Intelligence 

26.02.2025 Wednesday Study Leave 
27.02.2025 Thursday Indian Social Studies 

28.02.2025 Friday Arabic 
03.03.2025 Monday Second Language 

 

The weightage of the Grade 9 annual exam (tentatively 30%) will be considered when determining the streams 
for Grade 11 in the next academic year. 
 

Students found using or attempting to use unfair means or study material(s) knowingly or unknowingly, during 
the examination will be awarded a “zero” for that subject in addition to other penalties.  
Please note that no re-exam will be conducted in case of absenteeism. 
 

The bridge classes for Grade 10 will commence on 4th March and conclude on 21st March 2025.  
 

Looking forward to your support. 
 

Wishing all the students the very best.  
 

Warm regards, 

 
Asha Alexander      آشا ألكسندر  
Principal        مديرة المدرسة  

Executive Leader - Climate Change      تغير المناخ  -الرئيس التنفيذي  


